ECOLOGY AND CONSERVATION OF VERTEBRATES
TUESDAY JULY 17, AFTERNOON
75 Variation of detection probability of medium and large-size terrestrial mammals using

camera traps in the Central Amazon, Brazil

Arteaga Maria Clara, Spironello Wilson R., Ferraz GonCalo and Sanderson James
mariaclaraarteaga@yahoo.com

85 Effects of certified forest management on the bird community in a Mexican Pine-Oak
forest

Andresen-Ellen and Aguilar-George Ivete
ivete_aguilar@hotmail.com

147 Diet flexibility and diet item treatment in the golden-backed uacari

Barnett Adrian, Bezerra Bruna and Spironello Wilson
wilson@inpa.gov.br

206 A Comparison of bat activity in clear-cuts and forest edges in Toledo District, Belize and
Delaware, USA

Wolcott Kelly, Vulinec Kevina, Grisbone Gianna, Yung Rochelle, Howe Leslie, Pakeman
Shantel and Bernberg Lana
ka_wolcott@yahoo.com

210 How to terrestrial mammals effect tropical plant functional diversity?

Kurten Erin, Carson Walter, Ackerly David and Dirzo Rodolfo
elkurten@stanford.edu

212 How close is close enough? Forest gaps and movement of tropical forest birds

Ibarra Ana C.
aibarra@bio.miami.edu

267 Activity patterns and diet of two howler monkey troops (Alouatta seniculus) in an
isolated Andean forest

Zarate Caicedo Diego Alejandro, Stevenson Pablo and Gomez Posada Carolina
da.zarate214@uniandes.edu.co

427 Effects of tropical dry forest disturbance on herpetofaunal assemblages

Suazo-Ortuno Ireri, Alvarado-Diaz Javier and Martinez-Ramos Miguel
isuazo@oikos.unam.mx

437 Avifauna diversity during secondary succession of a tropical dry forest at Nizanda,
Oaxaca, Mexico

Heredia Abril, Meave Jorge A. and Rodriguez Vicente
copalita@gmail.com

489 Does size matters?: Feeding and activity patterns of Mexican Howler monkey (Alouatta
palliata mexicana) troops of contrasting size

Aguilar Melo Adriana Raquel and Cuaron Alfredo


mailto:mariaclaraarteaga@yahoo.com
mailto:ivete_aguilar@hotmail.com
mailto:wilson@inpa.gov.br
mailto:ka_wolcott@yahoo.com
mailto:elkurten@stanford.edu
mailto:aibarra@bio.miami.edu
mailto:da.zarate214@uniandes.edu.co
mailto:isuazo@oikos.unam.mx
mailto:copalita@gmail.com

aaguilar@oikos.unam.mx

595 Living on the edge: Roads and edge effects on threatened insular endemic rodent
populations

Fuentes-Montemayor Elisa, Cuaron Alfredo D., Vazquez-Dominguez Ella, Benitez-Malvido
Julieta, Valenzuela David and Andresen Ellen
elixa_fm@yahoo.com.mx

649 Bird visitation to native and exotic fig trees in South Florida

Wheeler Jessica H. and Caughlin Trevor
jessica.h.wheeler@gmail.com

656 Influence of the anthropogenic disturbance on the amphibians and reptiles diversity of
tropical ecosystems

Flores Dominguez Cesar, Sanchez Trejo Ruben, Garza Mourino Gabriela, Castellanos
Paez Maria Elena, Benitez Diaz Miron Marcela Ilvonne and Patino Espinosa Sandra Gisele
ggarza@correo.xoc.uam.mx

667 Impact of artificial feeders on the foraging ecology of highland hummingbirds of Costa
Rica

Avalos Gerardo, Alfaro Willy and Amador Sabrina
faetornis@yahoo.com

669 Extinction risk for the mexican howler monkey (Alouatta palliata mexicana) in Los
Tuxtlas, Mexico: Priorities between recoverying area and reconnecting forest fragments

Escobedo-Morales Luis and Mandujano Salvador
luis.escobedo@posarado.inecol.edu.mx

370 Priority ecoregion sets for conserving Neotropical threatened anurans with distinct
development modes

Dias Loyola Rafael, Becker Carlos Guilherme, Kubota Umberto and Michael Lewinsohn
Thomas
avispa@gmail.com

566 Mechanisms underlying adult occupancy patterns: tadpole performance in pasture,
edge, and forest sites

Hawley Tanya
thawley@bio.miami.edu

470 Estimation of abundance of Tepezcuintle (Cuniculus paca) from track in sierra Norte de
Oaxaca, Mexico

Alfaro Espinosa Ana Ma. and Santos-Moreno Antonio
asantosm90@hotmail.com

671 Body size in neotropical amphibian communities and its role in predicting their conservation
status

Villanueva-Rivera Luis J., Delgado Johanna, Herrera Maria Isabel, Castro Fernando,
Restrepo Carla
livillanueva@coquipr.com



mailto:aaguilar@oikos.unam.mx
mailto:elixa_fm@yahoo.com.mx
mailto:jessica.h.wheeler@gmail.com
mailto:ggarza@correo.xoc.uam.mx
mailto:faetornis@yahoo.com
mailto:luis.escobedo@posgrado.inecol.edu.mx
mailto:avispa@gmail.com
mailto:thawley@bio.miami.edu
mailto:asantosm90@hotmail.com
mailto:ljvillanueva@coquipr.com




